

2024 Annual Symposium Support Opportunities

About DSMIG-USA

The Down Syndrome Medical Interest Group-USA (DSMIG-USA®) is a group of health professionals committed to promoting the optimal health care and wellness of individuals with DS across the lifespan. Members of this DSMIG-USA are professionals from a variety of disciplines who provide care to individuals with Down syndrome and/or their families.

Your Support Matters

Your support matters to DSMIG-USA. Organizations that support the DSMIG-USA Annual Symposium, highlight their support for the optimal health care and wellness of individuals with Down syndrome across the lifespan. Your support will help us achieve our goals to: Educate professionals and trainees on the latest research and comprehensive care regarding Down syndrome; Facilitate a network of health professionals caring for individuals with Down syndrome; Support the development of Down syndrome Clinics; and Identify and disseminate best practices of care.

About the Annual Symposium

Conference underwriting is one way to provide support to the 2024 DSMIG-USA Annual Symposium which will be held from July 25-27, 2024 in Phoenix, AZ! These funds help us cover the costs of conference operations as well as support scholarships for attendees. For 2024, the DSMIG-USA Board has made a commitment of up to \$15,000 in scholarships for Annual Symposium attendees, and your support will aid in making this a sustainable opportunity for the future.

Your Company/Organization will be recognized throughout the conference as a supporter of the Symposium in the following ways:

- Name/logo on a rolling slide, before and after the conference and during breaks
- Name/logo presented on posters displayed throughout the conference
- Acknowledgement on DSMIG-USA website

Symposium levels of support are:

Platinum: \$10,000Gold: \$5,000Silver: \$2,500Bronze: \$1,000

Contributor: \$500

Additionally, this year we are offering the opportunity to underwrite our Welcome Reception on Thursday, July 25, 2024.

Welcome Reception: \$1000

- Logo recognition at reception
- Logo recognition on DSMIG-USA's website leading up to the Symposium
- Logo recognition on conference emails sent by DSMIG-USA's

Welcome Reception: \$2500

- Opportunity for company spokesperson to welcome guests at the reception
- Logo recognition at reception and opportunity to place company pop-up banner.
- Logo recognition on DSMIG-USA's website leading up to the Symposium
- Logo recognition on conference emails sent by DSMIG-USA's
- One Full Day Registration for Symposium

Welcome Reception: \$5000

- Opportunity for company spokesperson to welcome guests at the reception and make opening remarks.
- Logo recognition at reception and opportunity to place company pop-up banner.
- Logo recognition on DSMIG-USA's website leading up to the Symposium
- Logo recognition on conference emails sent by DSMIG-USA's
- Two Full Day Registrations for the Symposium

Sincerely,

Katie Frank, PhD, OTR/L

Kfruk, PhD, OTE/L

Annual Symposium Co-Chair, DSMIG-USA

Immediate Past President, DSMIG-USA



2024 Annual Symposium Level of Support Form

| Organization/Company Name: | |
|---|-------------|
| Contact Information: | |
| Contact Person: | |
| Address: | |
| City, State, Zip: | |
| Daytime Phone: | |
| E-mail Address: | |
| Loyal of Cumpant | |
| Level of Support | |
| Please check your preferred level of support: | |
| ☐ Platinum: \$10,000 | |
| Gold: \$5,000 | |
| Silver: \$2,500 | |
| ☐ Bronze: \$1,000 | |
| Contributor: \$500 | |
| Welcome Reception: \$1000 | |
| Welcome Reception: \$2500 | |
| Welcome Reception: \$5000 | |
| | |

If you would like to pay check, please mail to:
Down Syndrome Medical Interest Group USA
Attn. Emilie Perkins
3502 Woodview Trace Suite 300, Indianapolis, IN 46268

*Payable to DSMIG-USA

Federal Tax ID #: 45-4156472

To pay by credit card, please contact Emilie Perkins at eperkins@dsmig-usa.org or 317-328-4636 ext. 161.

Thank you so very much for your support!